| 1 | 03-10-2003 | |
|---|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. (| DEPARTMENT OF COMM J.S. Patent and Trademar |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | 7.5. Palentanu Hagemar |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | 102385106 ▼ | V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks: Please record the attached original doc | cuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-0 | 2. Name and address of rece Name: John Donlon | iving party(ies) |
| Gary H. Murphy | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char | ger Street Address: P.O. Box 1 | 118 |
| Other | | |
| | city: Hathorne si | tate: MA_Zip: 01937 |
| 2/17/03 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es |) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | | |
| | vith a new application, the execution date of the | e application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 0.040.0 | |
| A. Faterit Application No.(3) | B. Futerit No.(6) | |
| Ada | litional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co | | s and patents involve |
| | | p |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| • | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge | \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge | \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge | \$ 40.00 |
| Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:4 Old Salem Path | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:4 Old Salem Path | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:4 Old Salem Path | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:4 Old Salem Path City: MagnoliaState: MA Zip: 0193 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$ 40.00 |
| Name:Andrew J. Freed, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:4 Old Salem Path City:MagnoliaState:MA_Zip:0193 9. Signature. Andrew J. Freed. Name of Person Signing | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: | \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ 2/27/03 Date |

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Gary H. Murphy (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of 28 Barltett St. #4

Beverly, MA 01915, is the owner of a certain invention entitled "Occupant Restraint system with compartmentalization," which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 6,312,056, publicly issued June 27, 2002 to Gary H. Murphy;

WHEREAS, John Donlon, an individual with an address of PO Box 118 Hathorne,

MA 01937 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Fifteen Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$1,560.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, an undivided two percent (2%) interest in ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, including, but not limited to all royalties, sales proceeds, licensing fees and other revenues in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and patent, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all related resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0128

Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This transaction brings the Assignees total undivided interest in the above Patent to five percent (5%). For reference see Assignment of Patent between John A. Donlon (Assignee) and Gary H. Murphy (Assignor) dated December 16, 2003.2

Assignees interest cannot be assigned, conveyed, or otherwise transferred without the prior written consent of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0129 ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that this Agreement shall not be amended except in writing by each of the Parties; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further

remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Signed at 12:46 PM this 17 day of February, 2003.

Signed: Gary H. Murphy

Printed Name:

Witnessed by:

Signed: John Donlon

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by the said signatories and witnesses this 17 day of February, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/31/08

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

DAVID M. MANZI

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2008

RECORDED: 03/04/2003